## 504420815 06/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4467515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	06/09/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED ONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	21255 BURBANK BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WOODLAND HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7774499

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)896-0400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-891-5607

Email:crachina@buchalter.comCorrespondent Name:CORINA RACHINAAddress Line 1:1000 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1028-0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORINA RACHINA	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	

**Total Attachments: 3** source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif

PATENT 504420815 REEL: 042902 FRAME: 0735

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as

of this 9th day of June, 2017, by SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Exiting Lender"), in favor of

UNITED ONLINE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of April 26, 2010 between

Exiting Lender and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Exiting Lender hereby releases all liens, security interests, right, title

and interest of Exiting Lender granted by Company in favor of Exiting Lender (collectively, the

"Interests") in and to each of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which Interests

are evidenced by that certain Security Agreement, executed by Company in favor of Exiting

Lender, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2008 at

Reel/Frame 021370/0112, and reassigns all Interests to Company, including without limitation

all goodwill associated therewith, in each case without recourse or representation or warranty,

express or implied, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of

the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

BN 28071447v1

PATENT REEL: 042902 FRAME: 0736 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Exiting Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Ву:

Name: ANDREA W.

Title: Vice President

REEL: 042902 FRAME: 0737

## **SCHEDULE A**

# U.S. Patents

PATENT	APP. NO. / PATENT #	STATUS	GRANT DATE
Accelerating Network	10699439 /	Granted	8/10/2010
Communications	7774499		

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 042902 FRAME: 0738

**RECORDED: 06/19/2017**